
CENTRE FOR MARINE LIVING RESOURCES AND ECOLOGY 
(Ministry of Earth Sciences, Govt. Of India 

Atal Bhavan, L N G Road, Ochanthuruthu P.O  
Puthuvypu-682508, INDIA. 
Website: www.cmlre.gov.in  

Email: us.cmlre@gov.in 
Tele. No: 0484-2944008 

Advt. No. AE-20/8/2022-Admin Section-CMLRE Part(1)/(e-268). 
 
Sub: Extension of Date of Submission of sealed bids for Hiring of Cab & Taxi Services  
(24X7) in CMLRE, Kochi. 
 
The Competent Authority in Centre for Marine Living Resources and Ecology has decided the 
extend the date of submission of sealed bids for Hiring of Cab & Taxi Services  (24X7) in CMLRE, 
Kochi, published on the website of CMLRE, Kochi on 20.03.2024 as under : 
 
Subject “HIRING OF CAB & TAXI SERVICES (24X7)” 

Address CMLRE, Atal Bhavan, L N G Road, Ochanthuruthu P.O, 
Puthuvypu-682508, Kochi. 

Adv No. AE-20/8/2022-Admin Section-CMLRE Part(1)/(e-268) 
Division Administration Division, CMLRE. 
Amount of Earnest Money 
Deposit 

Rs. 5,000/- 

Bid Publishing Date 20.03.2024 at 17.00 HRS 

Extended Closing Date and 
Time for Tender Submission. 

29.04.2024 at 17:00 Hrs 

Date and time of Opening  
Tender (Extended) 

30.04.2024 at 11:00 Hrs (at CMLRE Conference Room) 

Bid Validity up to 90 days from the date of opening of bid. 
 
All other terms and conditions of submission of bids will remain the same as per the NIT published 
on 20.03.2024. 

It is reiterated that Bidders must mention on the envelope containing the bids for submission as 
"Bids submitted for Hiring Cab and Taxi Services (24x7) against Tender No................". 

 
 

Sd/- 
Under Secretary and HOO,  

CMLRE, Kochi 
Date: 12.04.2024 


